

2860 Gateway Oaks Drive Sacramento, CA 95833 (415) 263-5400 www.statefundca.com

NOTICE OF MEETING CANCELLATION
STATE COMPENSATION INSURANCE FUND
BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Date: September 30, 2022

Effective June 30, 2022, Government Code section 11133 allows a state body to hold public meetings through teleconference and make public meetings accessible telephonically, or otherwise electronically, to all members of the public seeking to observe and address the state body. This section shall remain in effect until July 1, 2023.

The State Compensation Insurance Fund Investment and Risk Committee hereby cancels its meeting currently scheduled on October 11, 2022 via telephone/video conference.

The following previously noticed meetings are **CANCELLED**:

## Investment and Risk Committee - OPEN session

Date and Time: Tuesday, October 11, 2022 at 10:30 a.m.

<u>Date and Time</u>: Tuesday, October 11, 2022 at 11:30 a.m. or upon adjournment or recess of the Investment and Risk Committee Closed session, whichever is later.

## Investment and Risk Committee - CLOSED session

Date and Time: Tuesday, October 11, 2022, following initial Open session

This cancellation notice is also available on the State Compensation Insurance Fund website <a href="https://www.statefundca.com/">https://www.statefundca.com/</a>. Please contact Hilda Padua at (415) 290-4566 or hbpadua@scif.com with any questions regarding the cancelled meetings.

## **PUBLIC COMMENT**

The State Compensation Insurance Fund welcomes your comments. You may address your comments to the Board or Committee as a whole. Comments to individual Board or Committee members or staff are not permitted.

You may submit your Public Comments by sending an email to <a href="mailto:CommitteeMeetings@scif.com">CommitteeMeetings@scif.com</a>.

Vernon L. Steiner President and Chief Executive Officer